502862985 06/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
DAVID SIMPSON	05/12/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RYKO SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1500 SE 37TH STREET
City:	GRIMES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50111

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14229953

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)591-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-593-5514

Email: TORONTO@SMART-BIGGAR.CA

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1: 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE SUITE 1500, BOX 111

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5G 2K8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95942-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER ELYJIW
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Elyjiw/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Ryko\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Ryko\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502862985 REEL: 033158 FRAME: 0264

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, David SIMPSON, whose full post office address is 9575 Sunset Terrace, Clive, Iowa 50325 U.S.A., have invented an invention entitled, FUNNEL FOR FACILITATING EMPTYING OF A LIQUID-FILLED CONTAINER for which a United States Application for a Utility Patent was filed on March 30, 2014, under Serial Number 14/229,953;

AND WHEREAS, Ryko Solutions, Inc., whose full post office address is 1500 SE 37<sup>th</sup> Street, Grimes, Iowa 50111 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring or confirming an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David SIMPSON, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer, unto Ryko Solutions, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other U.S. or foreign applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including subsequent divisional, continuation, design patent and reissue applications and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Ryko Solutions, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, **David SIMPSON**, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **Ryko Solutions**, Inc.

I, David SIMPSON, undertake to notify Ryko Solutions, Inc. promptly in writing of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Ryko Solutions, Inc. or its agents regarding the invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

MAY , 2014. EXECUTED at Grimes, TA , this 12 day of

David SIMPSON

1500 SE 37th St., Grimes, IA SOIL
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see <b>David SIMPSON</b> , who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Mechelle Housema Signature of Witness